## 505336662 02/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5383443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE DOROTHY AND BEN FREIBORG 1980 TRUST	02/18/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREIBORG ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	9303 GARFIELD AVE.	
City:	SOUTH GATE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6351913
Patent Number:	6725609
Patent Number:	6367627
Patent Number:	6547126
Application Number:	29608124
Application Number:	29608123
Application Number:	29608121
Application Number:	16206073
Application Number:	15627308
Application Number:	15925238
Application Number:	15627302

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)792-8700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (626) 792-8600

Email: daniel@sorellgroup.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. SPITZ, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 140 SOUTH LAKE AVE., SUITE 349
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

PATENT 505336662 REEL: 048381 FRAME: 0662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5000.285	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. SPITZ, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Spitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3 source=179368#page1.tif source=179368#page2.tif source=179368#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048381 FRAME: 0663

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### THE DOROTHY AND BEN FREIBORG 1980 TRUST

The following sets forth the terms of a Patent Assignment Agreement ("the Agreement") between THE DOROTHY AND BEN FREIBORG 1980 TRUST (the "Assignor"), a survivors Trust created in Flintridge, CA, on the one hand, and FREIBORG ENTERPRISES, INC. (the "Company"), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 9303 Garfield Ave., South Gate CA 90280, on the other hand. The Agreement is effective as of February 18, 2019 (the "Effective Date").

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to the following four (4) United States Letters filed Patent Applications Serial Nos. (1) US 6,351,913 B1; (2) US 6,725,609; (3) US 6,367,627 B2; and (4) US 6,547,126 B2 entitled (1) "Folded Ridge Cover and Method of Fabrication"; (2) "Folded Ridge Cover and Method of Fabrication"; (3) "Packaging Box for Folded Ridge Cover Roofing"; and (4) "Packaging Box with Fixed Partitions", and of the inventions therein described;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to the following pending United States Letters filed Patent Applications, Serial Nos. (1) 29/608,124; (2) 29/608,123; (3) 29/608,121; (4) 16/206,073; (5) 15/627,308; (6) 15/925,238; and (7) 15/627,302.

WHEREAS, the Company desires to obtain all right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of eleven (\$11.00) dollars to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement, the right to sublicense and otherwise exploit any or all of the inventions claimed herein, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property

{177463.DOCX V-1 } 1

PATENT

REEL: 048381 FRAME: 0664

protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding on, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the United States. This Agreement merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations, and communications between and among the Parties concerning the matters set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

{177463.DOCX V-1 }

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date.

The Dorothy and Ben Freiborg 1980 Trust ("Assignor")

Its: Successor Trustee

Freiborg Enterprises, Inc. ("Company")

Its: President

{177463.DOCX V-1 }

**PATENT** REEL: 048381 FRAME: 0666